## भारतीय प्रबंध संस्थान जम्मू

## **Indian Institute of Management Jammu**

ओल्ड यूनिवर्सिटी कैंपस, कैनाल रोड, जम्मू (जम्मू- कश्मीर) — 180016 भारत Old University Campus, Canal Road, Jammu (J&K) — 180016 India. Phone: +91-191-2585837 Email: info@iimj.ac.in, Url: www.iimj.ac.in



## **CORRIGENDUM**

Ref: TENDER FOR RENTING OUT SPACES FOR RUNNING SHOPS AT PERMANENT CAMPUS OF IIM JAMMU JAGTI, JAMMU.

NIT Ref No. IIMJ/NIT/Shops/2023-24/14

Date: 28.09.2023

With reference to **NIT Ref No. IIMJ/NIT/Shops/2023-24/14** for running shops at Permanent Campus of IIM Jammu Jagti, Jammu, it is notified that the critical dates are hereby extended for SHOP No. 4 (AMUL SHOP) due to poor response.

Sr. No.	Critical Dates	Existing dates	Revised dates
01	Bid Submission End date	27.09.2023 till 03:00PM	04.10.2023 till 03:00PM
02	Bid Opening date	28.09.2023 @ 3:00 PM	05.10.2023 @ 3:00 PM onwards

Also, please read 'highest' instead of 'lowest' in the below para: -

## 5. Award of Contract

IIM Jammu reserves the right to negotiate with the **lowest** bidder to arrive at a fair and reasonable price. In case of first **lowest** is more than one, then it would be at the discretion of the IIM Jammu. IIM Jammu reserves the right to modify/change/delete/add any further terms and conditions prior to the issue of work order.

Sd/-Chief Administrative Officer IIM Jammu